
 

 

 

 

                
 
 

 

   
 

 

           
 

 

            
 

 

 

 

  
                       

 SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION BUSINESS MINORS 
for business students 

Based on 2022-23 Undergraduate Catalog 

Oakland University School of Business Administration professional academic advisers provide advice to business students regarding these minors. 
Please note: 

n A minimum grade of C is required for each course and any prerequisites for minor courses. 

n Transfer students are required to take a minmum of nine credits in the minor at Oakland University and 
at least six of the nine credits must be 3000-level courses or higher. 

n Students can choose a minor when filling out an application for major standing; 
any changes after that may be made with a major/minor change form. 

MINOR 
ADDITIONAL COURSES 

REQUIRED 
FACULTY MINOR 
COORDINATOR 

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 
BEYOND PRE-CORE AND CORE 

Accounting 4 
Roz Nowosielski 

332A EH (248) 370-3265 
rnowosielski@oakland.edu 

4 ACC courses (3000 or 4000 level) 

Business Analytics 4 
Mark Isken 

317 EH (248) 370-3296 
isken@oakland.edu 

MIS 4460, MIS 4560 or MIS 4470 and two 
electives: ACS 4660, APM 4334, ECN 4050, 

ECN 4060, FIN 4250, MIS 4410 or POM 4410, 
MIS 4500, MTH 2775, QMM 4400, QMM 4520, 

STA 4002, STA 4330, MIS/POM 4900 
(prior approval needed) 

Economics 3 
Anandi Sahu 

447 EH, (248) 370-3537 
sahu@oakland.edu 

3 courses from any 3000 or 
4000 level ECN course, except ECN 4010 

Entrepreneurship 4 
Jae Kang 

346 EH (248) 370-4093 
kang@oakland.edu 

ENT 3010, ENT 4400, and two electives: 
ENT 3050 or ENT 4900 or MGT 4540 or 
MKT 4550 or MKT 4600 or ORG 4310 

Finance 3 
Robert Uptegraff 

439A EH (248) 370-4286 
uptegraff@oakland.edu 

3 courses in FIN courses. 
ACC 3010 or ACC 4003 or ACC 4150 may be 

used to satisfy 1 course towards the 
FIN requirements 

Human Resource          
Management 

3 
Kenneth York 

316 EH (248) 370-3272 
york@oakland.edu 

ORG 4340 and two electives: ORG 4300, 
ORG 4310, ORG 4320, ORG 4330, ORG 4600, 

ORG 4700, or ORG 4900 

Information Security 
Management 

4 
Xiaodong Deng 

340 EH (248) 370-4089
 deng@oakland.edu 

MIS 3050, MIS 4170, MIS 4180 and one elective: 
MIS 4130, MIS 4140, MIS 4700, MIS 4750, or 

MIS 4900 (prior approval needed) 

International                     
Management 

4 

Joy Jiang
 325 EH (248) 370-2832 

jiang@oakland.edu 

ECN 3730, MGT 4230, MGT 4250 and one 
elective: ECN 3260, ECN 3740, FIN 4190, 
MKT 4500, or ORG 4700. Proficiency in 
a foreign language is not required but 

highly recommended 

Marketing 4 
Brandon Gustafson 

300 EH (248) 370-3290 
bgustafson@oakland.edu 

MKT 4040, MKT 4050, MKT 4530 and
 one elective: any 4000 level MKT course 

Management Information 
Systems 

4 
Vijayan Sugumaran 

442 EH (248) 370-4649 
sugumara@oakland.edu 

MIS 3050, MIS 3140, MIS 4050 
and one (4000 level) MIS elective 

Operations Management 3 
Henry Aigbedo 

334 EH, (248) 370-4959 
haigbedo@oakland.edu 

Three electives: POM 4350, POM 4400, 
POM 4410, POM 4420, POM 4430, 
POM 4470, POM 4480, POM 4600 
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Check with your adviser to see what requirements 
you should follow based on your catalog year. 

oakland.edu/business/advising 

http:sba24480/4.22

